hereunder, the Parties hereby agree: 

I. MONTHLY COST SHARING RATE 

A. RESIDENTIAL 

The Parties hereby agree that the cost sharing rate of the MUNICIPALITY/CITY 
OF per admitted first time indigent drug dependent/patient in the DOH-
TRC BICUTAN's facility is SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (P7,500.00) 
per month upon sending a monthly billing statement to Municipality/City of for a 
minimum period of six (6) months. 

B. NON-RESIDENTIAL / OUT-PATIENT 

The Parties hereby agree that the cost sharing rate of the SECOND PARTY per 
admitted first time indigent drug dependent/patient in the FIRST PARTY's facility is NINE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED PESOS (P9,200.00) per patient for ths period of six (6) 
months to be billed to the MUNICIPALITY/CITY OF 

C. AFTERCARE PROGRAM 

Cost of the three months intensive aftercare program amounting to FIVE 
THOUSAND PESOS (Php 5,400.00) per patient to be billed after enrolment with

[...]

The waiver shall be proof that the patients have 
voluntary submitted himself to treatment and rehabilitation; 

6. Pay in full the corresponding monthly cost-sharing fee of qualified first-time 
indigent patients to cover their treatment and rehabilitation expenses amounting 
to Seven Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php7,500.00) per patient monthly 
upon receipt of the billing statement; 

7. Extend a practicable assistance for emergency medication or hospitalization 
and other emergency health-related miscellaneous expenses of patient while 
under the care of DOH-TRC BICUTAN.